22 www.gems-sensors.co.uk
GEMS generation of RotorFlow sensors, the RF-2500 Series, have been totally re-engineered with
a one piece composite rotor, stronger uni-body construction, ceramic shafts and better sealing.
The results are greater durability with broader chemical, temperature and pressure capabilities.
Today’s RotorFlow Series are state of the art and offer you more options, better performance and
durability than ever before...all at an affordable price geared for high volume, OEM applications.
Select the RotorFlow sensor that is right for your application by choosing one of our three
distinct configurations.

Body Polypropylene (Hydrolytically Stable, Glass Reinforced),
SS or Brass
Rotor Pin Ceramic
Rotor Moulded Nylon, Colour: High Visibility Orange
Lens Polysulfone
O-Ring Buna N
Adaptor Acetal
Max. Operating Pressure Polypropylene Body: 7 bar
Metal Body: 14 bar
Max. Operating Temperature Polypropylene Body: 80 °C
Metal Body: 100 °C
Typical Pressure Drop See Graph (Page RFS)
Order Numbers
Body Port Flow Ranges (l/min) Order Number
Material Size Low Range* Standard Range BSP NPT
1/4” 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 155420BSPP 155420
Polypropylene
1/2” 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 155480BSPP 155480
1/4” 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 142541BSPP 142541
Brass 1/2” 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 142542BSPP 142542
3/4” - - - 7.5 to 112.5 180392BSPP 180392
1” - - - 15 to 225 181681BSPP 181681
9/16 x 18 UNF 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 N/A 174596
Stainless Steel
1/2” 6 to 45 15.0 to 75.0 173138BSPP 173138
3/4” - - - 7.5 to 112.5 181682BSPP 181682
1” - - - 15 to 225 181683BSPP 181683
* With use of low flow adaptor supplied, see page 22
Notes:
1. Adaptors are supplied fitted to plastic units, sealed using Teflon (PTFE) tape.
2. If NPT thread is required for plastic units discard adaptor.

Metal: 100 °C
Electronics (Both Bodies) 65 °C Ambient
Max. Viscosity 45 cSt
Input Power 4.5 to 24 Vd.c.
Output Signal 4.5 to 24 Vd.c. Pulse, Pulse Rate dependent on Flow Rate,
Port Size and Range
0 to 10 V, 4 to 20mA available (RFA model), consult Sales Office
Max. Current Source Output 70 mA
Frequency Output Range 25 Hz (Low Flow) to 225 Hz (High Flow)
Electrical Termination AWG 22 PVC-Jacketed Cable, Length 60 cm
Colour Code: Red = + Vd.c., Black = Ground, White = Signal output
Typical Pressure Drop See Graphs (Page RFS)
Order Numbers
Body Port Flow Ranges (l/min) Output (Hz) RFO
Material Size Low Range* Standard Range Approximate BSP NPT
1/4” 0.4 to 4.0 (±7%) 2.0 to 20.0 (±7%) 15-180 155421BSPP 155421
Polypropylene
1/2” 6.0 to 45.0 (±7%) 15.0 to 75.0 (±15%) 20-190 155481BSPP 155481
1/4” 0.4 to 4.0 (±7% 2.0 to 20.0 (±7%) 15-180 156261BSPP 156261
Brass 1/2” 6.0 to 45.0 (±7%) 15.0 to 75.0 (±15%) 20-190 156262BSPP 156262
3/4” - - - 7.5 to 112.5 (±15%) 15-130 180393BSPP 180393
1” - - - 15 to 225 (±15%) 15-130 181684BSPP 181684
9/16 - 18 UNF 0.4 to 4 (±7%) 2 to 20.0 (±7%) 15-180 N/A 165071
1/2” 6 to 45 (±7%) 15.0 to 75.0 (±15%) 20-190 165075BSPP 165075
Stainless Steel 3/4” - - - 7.5 to 112.5 (±15%) 15-130 181686BSPP 181686
1” - - - 15 to 225 (±15%) 15-130 181687BSPP 181687
* With use of Low-Flow-Adaptor supplied, see page 22
High Resolution
Black Rotor
Ryton composite. Each

1. Adjust liquid flow in the line to the rate at which
switch actuation is desired.
2. Insert screwdriver into opening on backside of
housing and fit blade into the potentiometer
adjustment screw inside.
3. If LED is not illuminated, slowly turn screwdriver
counterclockwise and stop as soon as LED
illuminates.
4. If LED is illuminated, turn screwdriver clockwise until
LED light goes out. Then, slowly turn screwdriver
counterclockwise and stop as soon as LED
illuminates.
Order Numbers
Body Port Flow Ranges (l/min) Input Order Number
Material Size Low Range* Standard Range Power BSP NPT
12 VDC 155424BSPP 155424
1/4” 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 24 VDC 155425BSPP 155425
Polypro- 110 VAC 155876BSPP 155876
pylene 12 VDC 155484BSPP 155484
1/2” 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 24 VDC 155485BSPP 155485
110 VAC 155886BSPP 155886
12 VDC 156264BSPP 156264
1/4” 0.4 to 4.0 2.0 to 20.0 24 VDC 156265BSPP 156265
110 VAC 156266BSPP 156266
12 VDC 156267BSPP 156267
Brass 1/2” 6.0 to 45.0 15.0 to 75.0 24 VDC 156268BSPP 156268
110 VAC 156269BSPP 156269
12 VDC 180394BSPP 180394
3/4” - - - 7.5 to 112.5 24 VDC 180395BSPP 180395
110 VAC 180396BSPP 180396
1” - - - 15 to 225 24 VDC 181688BSPP 181688
110 VAC 181689BSPP 181689
24 VDC N/A 1650739/16” - 18UNF 0.4 to 4 2.0 to 20.0Stainless 110 VAC N/A 165074
Steel 24 VDC 165077BSPP 1650771/2” 6 to 45 15.0 to 75.0 110VAC 165078BSPP 165078
3/4” - - - 7.5 to 112.5 24 VDC 181691BSPP 181691
110 VAC 181692BSPP 181692
1” - - - 15 to 225 24 VDC 181693BSPP 181693
110 VAC 181694BSPP 181694
*  With use of Low-Flow-Adapter supplied, see page 22.
LED
SCREW
26 www.gems-sensors.co.uk